

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

VINCENT P. CRAVERO, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

LLP MORTGAGE LTD., f/k/a LOAN
PARTICIPANT PARTNERS, LTD., a
TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Respondent.

BY DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION
FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL

Case No.: SC03-1671
Court of Appeal Case No.: 4D02-2443

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Anne S. Mason
Florida Bar No. 472689
Laurie A. Dart
Florida Bar No. 546798
17757 U.S. 19 N., Suite 500
Clearwater, FL 33764
(727) 538-3800
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

JURISDICTIONAL ISSUE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT 2

 I. THERE CAN BE NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT
 WHERE, AS HERE, THE RULES OF LAW AND FACTS
 OF THE CASES ARE DIFFERENT 2

 A. The rule of law and facts of Lovey are entirely
 different 3

 B. WRH also does not conflict with Cravero because the
 law and facts differ 5

 C. Dove also differs from Cravero in its facts and law 8

 II. ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN APPELLATE DECISIONS
 MUST APPEAR ON THE FOUR CORNERS OF THE
 DECISION 8

CONCLUSION 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 10

APPENDIX Tab 1

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Adams v. Seaboard Coastline RR,</u> 296 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1974)	3
<u>City of Jacksonville v. Florida First National Bank of Jacksonville,</u> 339 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1976)	2, 4, 5
<u>Dove v. McCormick,</u> 698 So.2d 585 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	2, 8, 9
<u>Kyle v. Kyle,</u> 139 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1962)	3
<u>LLP Mortgage Ltd., v. Cravero,</u> 851 So.2d 897 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
<u>Lovey v. Escambia County,</u> 141 So.2d 761 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962) (Fla. 1962)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9
<u>Nielsen v. City of Sarasota,</u> 117 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1960)	3
<u>Reeves v. State,</u> 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	7, 9
<u>Swanson v. Bennett,</u> 25 So. 2d 207 (Fla. 1946)	9
<u>U.S. v. Alvarado,</u> 5 F.3d 1425 (11th Cir. 1993)	7, 9
<u>United States of America v. Begin,</u> 160 F.3d 1319 (11th Cir. 1998)	7
<u>WRH Mortgage, Inc. v. Butler,</u> 684 So.2d 325 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996)	2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

STATUTES

§ 337.31, Florida Statutes 3, 4
§ 95.11(c)(2), Florida Statutes 1
§ 95.281, Florida Statutes 5, 6
12 U.S.C. § 1821 5, 7
12 U.S.C. § 1821(d)(14)(a) 6
15 U.S.C. § 1635 8
28 U.S.C. § 2415(c) 1, 4, 7

OTHER

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(2)(iv) 2

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const. 2, 9
